PO Box 506, 10 Fourth Ave.
Shell Lake, WI 54871

WASHBURN COUNTY

WISCONSIN

(715) 468-4690
FAX (715) 468-4640

Washburn County Zoning Division Fee Schedule, 06-01-25

Applications are available online at http://www.co.washburn.wi.us/departments/zoning

LAND USE PERMITS

Dwelling or principal dwelling

(1st Structure on Property)

Addition to dwelling

Renovation to building

Accessory bldg.

Addition to accessory building

Deck, stairs, pathway/walkway, patio, retaining wall, fire pit or other structure
Commercial/industrial bldg. or structure

Addition to commercial/industrial bldg.

Structure in shoreland setback area (grad gazebo permit)
Shoreland Grading

Change of Use Permit

Signs (general)

Signs (billboard)

Camper permit (non-shoreland)

Cell tower, new or class one collocation

Cell tower, class two collocation

Guest Cabin

Bunkhouse

Boathouse

Construction begun w/out first obtaining proper permits (added to normal permit fee)
SANITARY PERMITS

Conventional system

Holding Tank system

Mound system or at-grade system

Technology systems (atu’s etc.) or systems > 3,000 gallons per day
Privy (plus $30 fee payable to Register of Deeds-for affidavit)
Sanitary permit transfer/renewal/revision

Return inspection for private sewage system
Connection/reconnection/emergency install

Same day inspection

Certified Soil Test Review and filing fee

Sanitary work begun w/out first obtaining proper permits (added to normal permit fee)
PUBLIC HEARINGS* (these fees are not refundable)
Conditional Use Application

Variance Application

Appeal to Board of Adjustments

Appeal to Zoning Committee

Rezoning/Text Amendment Application

Special public hearing

*These fees are doubled if after the fact hearing*

OTHER FEES

Request for marking setback(s) only

$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$205.00
$250.00
$225.00
$150.00
$500.00
$400.00
$375.00
$300.00
$550.00
$150.00
$350.00
$275.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$275.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$325.00
$385.00
$400.00
$450.00
$200.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$1,000.00

$300.00
$600.00
$975.00
$625.00
$350.00
$1,200.00

$125.00

>>Please Make Checks Payable to Washburn County Zoning<<



