

PO Box 506, 10 Fourth Ave.
Shell Lake, WI 54871



(715) 468-4690
FAX (715) 468-4640

Washburn County Zoning Division Fee Schedule, 06-01-25

Applications are available online at <http://www.co.washburn.wi.us/departments/zoning>

LAND USE PERMITS

Dwelling or principal dwelling	\$300.00
(1 st Structure on Property)	\$300.00
Addition to dwelling	\$250.00
Renovation to building	\$205.00
Accessory bldg.	\$250.00
Addition to accessory building	\$225.00
Deck, stairs, pathway/walkway, patio, retaining wall, fire pit or other structure	\$150.00
Commercial/industrial bldg. or structure	\$500.00
Addition to commercial/industrial bldg.	\$400.00
Structure in shoreland setback area (grad gazebo permit)	\$375.00
Shoreland Grading	\$300.00
Change of Use Permit	\$550.00
Signs (general)	\$150.00
Signs (billboard)	\$350.00
Camper permit (non-shoreland)	\$275.00
Cell tower, new or class one collocation	\$3,000.00
Cell tower, class two collocation	\$500.00
Guest Cabin	\$1,000.00
Bunkhouse	\$275.00
Boathouse	\$1,000.00
Construction begun w/out first obtaining proper permits (added to normal permit fee)	\$1,000.00

SANITARY PERMITS

Conventional system	\$325.00
Holding Tank system	\$385.00
Mound system or at-grade system	\$400.00
Technology systems (atu's etc.) or systems > 3,000 gallons per day	\$450.00
Privy (plus \$30 fee payable to Register of Deeds-for affidavit)	\$200.00
Sanitary permit transfer/renewal/revision	\$125.00
Return inspection for private sewage system	\$125.00
Connection/reconnection/emergency install	\$125.00
Same day inspection	\$ 50.00
Certified Soil Test Review and filing fee	\$ 50.00
Sanitary work begun w/out first obtaining proper permits (added to normal permit fee)	\$1,000.00

PUBLIC HEARINGS* (these fees are not refundable)

Conditional Use Application	\$300.00
Variance Application	\$600.00
Appeal to Board of Adjustments	\$975.00
Appeal to Zoning Committee	\$625.00
Rezoning/Text Amendment Application	\$350.00
Special public hearing	\$1,200.00

These fees are doubled if after the fact hearing

OTHER FEES

Request for marking setback(s) only	\$125.00
-------------------------------------	----------

>>Please Make Checks Payable to Washburn County Zoning<<